
ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P01 - WA MUNICIPAL

WA CENTRAL

EA CODE: P0101 EA NAME: BUSA

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P010101 BUSA PRIMARY SCHOOL 564

P010102 BUSA JHS 554

P010103 TENDANBA CENTER BUSA 572

P010104 DOODIYRI PRIM SCHOOL 232

P010105 TANGAJU DAY NURSERY 357

P010106A BIISE PRIM SCHOOL 573

P010106B BIISE PRIM SCHOOL 572

P0101SPSA CIRCUIT COURT OFFICE 1 434

P0101SPSB CIRCUIT COURT OFFICE 1 433

P010201 KPONGU PRIM SCHOOL 1 672

P010202 KPONGU PRIM SCHOOL 2 561

P010203 DOGURIHI MOSQUE. KPONGU 457

P010204 BOWNORI YENGE DAY NURSERY KPONGU 723

P010205 KPARISAGA DAY NURSERY 481

P010301 DANDAFURO PRIM SCHOOL 483

P010302 KAGU CRS CENTRE 252

P010303 TAMPIANYIRI PRIM SCHOOL 297

P010304 COMMUNITY BORE -HOLE GURUMUNI 196

P010401 MUSEUMS AND MONUMENTS BOARD 1 375

P010402 MUSEUMS AND MONUMENTS BOARD 2 456

P010403 31ST DECEMBER DAY NURSERY 391

P010404 ADONIS CINEMA PALACE 484

P010405 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH OFFICE 537

P010406 NEW REGIONAL POST OFFICE 1 403

P010407 NEW REGIONAL POST OFFICE 2 493

P010408 DISTRICT LABOUR OFFICE 699

P010409 CENTRAL PRISON 478

P010410A KABANYE JHS SCHOOL 449

P010410B KABANYE JHS SCHOOL 447

P010411 PRISON INMATES 136

P010501A CIRCUIT COURT OFFICE 1 417

P010501B CIRCUIT COURT OFFICE 1 416

P010502 CIRCUIT COURT OFFICE 2 610

P010503 OUR HOME PRIM SCHOOL 661
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P01 - WA MUNICIPAL

WA CENTRAL

P010504 VETERINARY OFFICE 339

P010601 ANGLICAN SCHOOL NAYIRI 1 655

P010602 ANGLICAN SCHOOL NAYIRI 2 534

P010603A HIGH COURT OFFICE NAYIRI 437

P010603B HIGH COURT OFFICE NAYIRI 435

P010604A COMMUNITY BORE - HOLE TAMARIMUNI 378

P010604B COMMUNITY BORE - HOLE TAMARIMUNI 376

P010605 FUNERAL GROUND TUOMUNI 745

P010606A AHMADI MOSQUE LIMANYIRI 421

P010606B AHMADI MOSQUE LIMANYIRI 419

P010607 DANPOYIPAALA CENTER. LIMANYIRI 689

P010701 FIFAMUNI CENTER 1 407

P010702 FIFAMUNI CENTER 2 280

P010703 JABOGU/LIMANPAALAYIRI 1 418

P010704 JABOGU/LIMANPAALAYIRI 2 344

P010705 CENTRAL MOSQUE SANDAMUNI 524

P010801 WA CENTRAL MOSQUE 1 364

P010802 WA CENTRAL MOSQUE 2 330

P010803 WA CENTRAL MOSQUE -ANNEX 1 315

P010804 WA CENTRAL MOSQUE - ANNEX 2 336

P010805 COMMUNITY BORE HOLE SUURIYIRI 1 525

P010806 COMMUNITY BORE HOLE SUURIYIRI 2 401

P010901 COMMUNITY CENTRE. JENGBEYIRI 479

P010902 GCB BACKYARD. JENGBEYIRI 426

P010903 CENTRAL MARKET. JENGBEYIRI 1 396

P010904 CENTRAL MARKET. JENGBEYIRI 2 411

P010905 CENTRAL MOSQUE. JENGBEYIRI 695

P011001 MAIN MOSQUE DONDOLI 724

P011002 POLIBUYIRI. DONDOLI 534

P011003 DONDOLI-PUO CENTRE 1 347

P011004 DONDOLI - PUO CENTRE 2 354

P011005 COMMUNITY BORE-HOLE. BALAWAFIILI 338

P011006 NANJOYIRI MOSQUE 483

P011007 M A MARKET DONDOLI 452

P011008 KADIJA DAY NURSERY 283

P011009 AHMADIYA DAY NURSERY SCHOOL 436

P011010 COMMUNITY CENTRE. JEJERAYIRI 228

P011011 JEJERAYIRI JUNIOR HIGH SCH 425
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CONSTITUENCY:
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WA CENTRAL

P011101 TEACHERS' RESOURCE CENTRE 1 330

P011102 TEACHERS' RESOURCE CENTRE 2 438

P011103 FONGU MOSQUE 482

P011104 FONGU MOSQUE ANNEX 512

P011105 METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE 221

P011201 FALLAHIYA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1 438

P011202 FALLAHIYA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2 416

P011203 WAEC OFFICE 1 522

P011204 WAEC OFFICE 2 472

P011205 KUMBIAHI MOSQUE 589

P011206 FOOTBALL PARK KUMBIAHI 503

P011301 CREDIT UNION OFFICE 1 325

P011302 CREDIT UNION OFFICE 2 350

P011303 PASTORAL CENTRE 1 369

P011304 PASTORAL CENTRE 2 473

P011305 LOW COST CENTRAL MOSQUE 1 409

P011306 LOW COST CENTRAL MOSQUE 2 455

P011307A PRESBY PRIM SCHOOL ZINDELI 487

P011307B PRESBY PRIM SCHOOL ZINDELI 486

P011308 CATHOLIC PRIM SCHOOL 1 744

P011309 CATHOLIC PRIM SCHOOL 2 463

P011310 CATHOLIC JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1 674

P011311 CATHOLIC JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2 396

P011312 COMMUNITY CENTRE BAJINGUMO BILE 677

P011401 MANWEI D C WAPAANI 1 428

P011402 MANWEI D C WAPAANI 2 318

P011403 FONGO PRIM SCHOOL 1 442

P011404 FONGO PRIM SCHOOL 2 483

P011405 FONGO ENGLISH /ARABIC JHS 530

P011406 PALACE CENTRE DOKPONG 1 548

P011407 PALACE CENTRE DOKPONG 2 420

P011501 KAMBALI PRIM SCHOOL 707

P011502 OLD BORE HOLE KAMBALI 492

P011503 ISLAMIC JHS KAMBALI 271

P011504 OLD SLAUGHTER HOUSE 1 314

P011505 OLD SLAUGHTER HOUSE 2 381

P011506 DAN-IBU INTERNATIONAL 1 285

P011507 DAN-IBU INTERNATIONAL 2 325
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P011508 NEW SITE BORE-HOLE CHORKOR 401

P011601A CENTRAL MOSQUE KPAGURI 401

P011601B CENTRAL MOSQUE KPAGURI 399

P011602 SDA CLINIC KPAGURI 586

P011603 XAVIER JNR SEMINARY KPAGURI ESTATES 730

P011604 CENTRAL MOSQUE .YIJIIHI 442

P011701A NAKORI PRIM SCHOOL 1 391

P011701B NAKORI PRIM SCHOOL 1 390

P011702 NAKORI PRIM SCHOOL 2 736

P011703A CHANSA PRIM SCHOOL 384

P011703B CHANSA PRIM SCHOOL 382

P011801A METHODIST JHS 1 493

P011801B METHODIST JHS 1 492

P011802 METHODIST JHS 2 672

P011803 BISHOP PRIM SCHOOL  1 517

P011804 BISHOP PRIM SCHOOL 2 504

P011901 SOMBO CENTRAL MOSQUE 1 580

P011902 SOMBO CENTRAL MOSQUE 2 574

P011903 UDS OLD ADMINISTRATION  BLOCK 1 485

P011904 UDS OLD ADMINISTRATION  BLOCK 2 359

P012001 ST ANDREWS CATHOLIC PRIM 377

P012002 ST ANDREWS CATHOLIC JHS 383

P012003 COMMUNITY BORE HOLE KUNTA 302

P012004 WA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 489

P012005 T.I AHMADIYA JHS SSNIT 403

P012006A WA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 384

P012006B WA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 383

P012007 ANCILLA SCHOOL . NAPOGBAKOLE 350

P012101A BAMAHU PRIM SCHOOL 450

P012101B BAMAHU PRIM SCHOOL 448

P012102 CENTRAL MOSQUE BAMAHU 698

P012103 UDS CAMPUS BAMAHU 1 412

P012104 UDS CAMPUS BAMAHU 2 372

P012105 DANKU PRIM SCHOOL 1 567

P012106 DANKU PRIM SCHOOL 2 629

P012107 KOMPAALA MOSQUE 419

P012201 GYAGYIRI MOSQUE CHARIA 558

P012202 CHIEF PALACE .ZUMAKYERI 381
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CONSTITUENCY:
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WA CENTRAL

P012203 CHARIA PRIM SCHOOL 485

P012204 CENTRAL MOSQUE KUNKUNIYIRI 347

P012205 NYANSA DAY CARE CENTRE 641

P012301 ZINGU CHPS COMPOUND 731

P012302 CHPS COMPOUND GBEGRUU 302

P012303 ANHIWEO PRIM SCHOOL 230

P012401 KPERISI PRIM SCHOOL 1 695

P012402 KPERISI PRIM SCHOOL 2 536

P012403 SAGU PRIM SCHOOL 519

P012404A M A PRIM SCHOOL CHEGLI 477

P012404B M A PRIM SCHOOL CHEGLI 475

P012501 GULI PRIM SCHOOL 648

P012502 KONJIAHI PRIM SCHOOL 529

P012503 NYAGLI PRIM SCHOOL 491

P012601 JONGA PRIM SCHOOL 422

P012602 CENTRAL MOSQUE KAMPAHA 113

P012603 JONGADORI JHS 534

P012604 TABIASI PRIM SCHOOL 190

P012605 BAPTIST CHURCH TABIASI NO. 2 158

P012606 CENTRAL MOSQUE DIGINANSO 196

P012607 CENTRAL MOSQUE .JONGA SAAMANBO 106

P012701 M.A PRIM SCH YIBILE 281

P012702 KADOWLI ISLAMIC PRIM SCHOOL 211

P012703 CHARINGU HEALTH POST 493

P012704 COMMUNITY BORE- HOLE SANCHIGA 133

P012705 MUOJONG GAMUNI CENTER 89

P012706 COMMUNITY BORE - HOLE KPANKOLE 99

P012707 PIIHI COMMUNITY BORE -HOLE 131

P012801 M A DAILY MARKET 1 ZONGO 306

P012802 M A DAILY MARKET 2 ZONGO 407

P012803 GAMUNI CENTRE 464

P012804 GAMUNI CENTRE ANNEX 314

P012805 HURIYA JHS 448

P012806 OLD ROMAN SISTERS CONVENT WA 428

P012901 ST PAUL'S PRIM SCHOOL 1 446

P012902 ST PAUL'S PRIM SCHOOL 2 356

P012903 SOKPAYIRI CENTER 1 423

P012904 SOKPAYIRI CENTER 2 453
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P012905 PUOHOYIRI CENTER 504

P012906 TENDAMBA JHS 597

P012907 CENTRAL MOSQUE.JANGBESIGRI 657

P013001 BOLI PRIM SCHOOL 521

P013002 FUNERAL GROUND BANTAN 353

P013003 BOLI JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 467

P013004 CENTRAL MOSQUE BOLI 438

P013005 DAPUAHA PRIM SCHOOL 284

P013006 DEEPER LIFE CHURCH SEIYIRI 187

P013007 COMMUNITY BORE- HOLE LOGGUPORO 184

P013101 CENTRAL MOSQUE JINKPAN 205

P013102 SING PRIM SCHOOL 1 391

P013103 SING PRIM SCHOOL 2 414

P013104 KUNFABIALA CHIPS COMPOUND 713

P013105 PIISI PRIM SCHOOL 636

P013106 COMMUNITY BORE - HOLE SING BAKPONG 225

Number of PS in EA = 202 88,729

Number of PS in Constituency: 202 88,729
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P02 - WA WEST

WA WEST

EA CODE: P0201 EA NAME: GA

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P020101 GA PRIM SCHOOL 566

P020102 TB BALAABOI 249

P020103 GA JHS 504

P020104 T/B SAAMANBO 340

P020105 GEDI PRIM SCHOOL 332

P020106 JENABOO PRIM SCH 164

P020201 TB SANUORI 298

P020202 TB MANYEYIRI 199

P020203 TB WECHIAUBOR 420

P020204 DOLINGUO PRIM SCH 216

P020205 WEREKOBO PRIMARY 193

P020301 TB YIPIENUBOR 1 638

P020302 TB YIPIENUBOR 2 588

P020303 TB DOMANGELI 569

P020401A POYENTANGA RC PRIM 397

P020401B POYENTANGA RC PRIM 395

P020402 TENDOMA PRIM SCH 654

P020403 TB TOMAYIRI 455

P020404 NAHA PRIM SCHOOL 580

P020405 TAMPUOR PRIM SCHOOL 293

P020501 TB KUNCILEYIR 293

P020502 TB ERBIERTENG 228

P020503 TB DA-EYIRI 453

P020504 WOUKORAA DAY CARE 371

P020601 TANINA PRIM SCH 745

P020602 TANINA JHS 717

P020603 TB POLEE 366

P020604 TB SAGBALUU 349

P020605 TB SAGU 172

P020606 OLOTENG PRIM SCHOOL 161

P020607 NAKO PRIM SCHOOL 603

P020608 TB JORLIRETENG 362

P020701 WECHIAU PRIM SCH 1 404

P020702 WECHIAU PRIM SCH2 480
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CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P02 - WA WEST

WA WEST

P020703 WECHIAU JHS 1 513

P020704 WECHIAU JHS 2 472

P020705 TB KPANFA 454

P020706 TUOLE PRIM SCHOOL 278

P020707 TB KANTU 367

P020801A BALEUFILI PRIM SCHOOL 391

P020801B BALEUFILI PRIM SCHOOL 390

P020802 TB DARIGUOYIRI 353

P020901 TB JAGLU 369

P020902 YUONUUR PRIM SCH 477

P020903 HEALTH CENTER . TIEYIR 202

P021001 TB BANKPAMA 668

P021002 TB KAKALAPARI 360

P021101 TB TOKALI 447

P021102 TALAWONAA PRIM SCH 405

P021103 TB TANKASA 205

P021104 TB PONGYAMAYIRI 393

P021105 DODOMA PRIM SCH 245

P021201 DORNYE PRIM SCH 1 671

P021202 DORNYE PRIM SCH 2 181

P021203 TB DALANYIRI 317

P021204 TB CHABARE 341

P021301 GURUNGU PRIM SCH 1 303

P021302 GURUNGU PRIM SCH 2 556

P021303 GURUNGU JHS 360

P021304 TB SOLIMBO 353

P021401 TB TAWONCHELE 247

P021402 TAWONCHELE PRIM SCH 582

P021501 METEU PRIM SCH 1 284

P021502 METEU PRIM SCH 2 290

P021503A TB CHOGSIA 458

P021503B TB CHOGSIA 457

P021504 TB GBALIWOB 251

P021505 TB MOTORI 248

P021506 KPENATENG 180

P021507 TB DAKORI 110

P021508 TB DAPILAGAUN 374

P021601 TB SIIRU 120
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P021602 TB BALAWA 137

P021603 TB KANGBA 549

P021604 TB DABOZIR 135

P021701 VIERI PRIM SCHOOL 1 522

P021702 TB NAMBAGALABULE 351

P021703 VIERI PRIM SCHOOL 2 461

P021704 TB BERENYASI 315

P021705 YELEYIRI PRIM SCHOOL 256

P021801 TB BULI 1 702

P021802 TB BULI 2 210

P021803 TB BULINGIN 436

P021804 TB LADAYIRI 157

P021805 TB WOLIYIRI 353

P021901 KANDEU PRIM SCH 585

P021902 TB KAWU 543

P021903 TB BAKPARIYIN 232

P021904 TB KWACHIYIRI 600

P021905 TB GBORTENG 173

P022001A LASSIE PRIM SCHOOL 1 485

P022001B LASSIE PRIM SCHOOL 1 484

P022002 LASSIE PRIM SCHOOL 2 101

P022003 TB LASSIEBILE 202

P022004 TB BULU-TANGA 113

P022005 TB NERIKUYIRI 267

P022006 TB LOORTENG 136

P022101A VARINPERE PRIM SCH 419

P022101B VARINPERE PRIM SCH 417

P022102 TB DIESI 291

P022103 TB DOMAWA 464

P022104 TB LOSSE 396

P022201 DORIMON PRIM SCH 1 600

P022202 DORIMON PRIM SCH 2 419

P022203 TB DONKORU 249

P022204 TB PAASE 506

P022205 TB KOLINGU 383

P022301 TB DABO 536

P022302 TB DOLE 212

P022303 TB KUKPALI 435
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P022304 TB KUSELE 399

P022305 TB GONNGO 236

P022306 DABO-SIRAA 463

P022401 EGGU PRIM SCH 491

P022402 TB ZANG 513

P022403 TB BULITUO 296

P022404 TB CHARILE 405

P022405 TB KUZIA 382

P022406 OLLI PRIM SCH 253

P022407 TB KPILA 282

P022408 TB TANDABORI 224

P022409 KACHIUU 180

P022501 GUO PRIM SCH 382

P022502 TB SIRIYIRI 703

P022503 TB BORO 507

P022504 TB ASSE 479

P022505 TB NYAGLI 354

P022506 DUOSI DAY CARE CENTRE 309

P022507 ZANKO PRIM SCH 524

P022601 BUKA PRIM SCHOOL 438

P022602 TB JAMBUSI 412

P022603 MWABASI PRIM SCH 454

P022701 GBACHE PRIM SCHOOL 582

P022702 TB SALIMANA 276

P022801 TB SIGIRI 415

P022802 TB YIZIE 172

P022803 TB PAALA 89

P022804 TB BIENYE 472

P022805 TB MAASE 544

P022806 TB CHIATANGA 297

Number of PS in EA = 140 52,791

Number of PS in Constituency: 140 52,791
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA
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REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:
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WA EAST

EA CODE: P0301 EA NAME: BAAYIRI

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P030101 GOH PRIMARY SCHOOL 199

P030102 TEMP BOOTH BUOLAA 143

P030103 BAAYIRI PRIMARY SCHOOL 557

P030104 TEMP BOOTH BANUM-GOMA 105

P030105 KATAA PRIMARY SCHOOL 591

P030106 GUONUO PRIMARY SCHOOL 262

P030201 VIESIE PRIMARY SCHOOL 213

P030202 TEMP BOOTH KAMBALI 156

P030203 NAHAA PRIMARY SCHOOL 651

P030204 ZINYE PRIMARY SCHOOL 350

P030205 YARU PRIMARY SCHOOL 703

P030206 GUDAAYIRI PRIMARY SCHOOL 645

P030207 TEMP BOOTH GOGI 173

P030208 TEMP BOOTH BALAJU 214

P030301 KPALINYE PRIMARY SCHOOL 202

P030302 TEMP BOOTH NYEAYIRI 96

P030303 KPANAMUNA PRIMARY SCHOOL 453

P030304 MANBUE KINDERGARTEN 88

P030305 TEMP BOOTH KUKORKORYIRI 55

P030306 TEMP BOOTH FARAAH KURA 153

P030401 TAMPAALA PRIMARY SCHOOL 171

P030402 TEMP BOOTH NAFILIYIRI 96

P030403 TEMP BOOTH LAWANYE 147

P030404 TEMP BOOTH DABILIPUO 228

P030405 TEMP BOOTH JINPENHI 132

P030406 KPAGILAHI PRIMARY SCHOOL 166

P030407 TEMP BOOTH GOOGI 162

P030501 DANYORKURA PRIMARY SCHOOL 609

P030502 MANWE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1 601

P030503 MANWE PRIMARY SCHOOL 2 657

P030504A MANWE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 379

P030504B MANWE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 377

P030505 VIAHAA PRIMARY SCHOOL 388

P030506 JANKORE PRIMARY SCHOOL 139
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P030507 JANKORE NO. 2 PENTECOST 245

P030601 GORIPIE T. I. PRIMARY SCHOOL 1 300

P030602 GORIPIE T. I. PRIMARY SCHOOL 2 428

P030603 GORIPIE SAEEDIYA JHS 1 623

P030604A GORIPIE SAEEDIYA JHS 2 391

P030604B GORIPIE SAEEDIYA JHS 2 389

P030701 DUPARE PRIMARY SCHOOL 450

P030702 GILAN PRIMARY SCHOOL 276

P030801 BULENGA PRIMARY SCHOOL 1 545

P030802 BULENGA PRIMARY SCHOOL 2 542

P030803 BULENGA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 1 507

P030804 BULENGA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2 521

P030901 KANDEH PRIMARY SCHOOL 528

P030902 BISIKAN KINDERGARTEN 401

P030903 CHAGGU PRIMARY SCHOOL 1 586

P030904 CHAGGU PRIMARY SCHOOL 2 541

P030905 CHAGGU-PAALA PRIMARY SCHOOL 510

P031001 BAALAYIRI PRIMARY SCHOOL 293

P031002 KPARISAGA PRIMARY SCHOOL 557

P031003 TEMP BOOTH JATOEYIRI 473

P031004A LOGGU PRIMARY SCHOOL 385

P031004B LOGGU PRIMARY SCHOOL 383

P031005 LOGGU CENTRAL MOSQUE 456

P031101 BINTENGE PRIMARY SCHOOL 329

P031102 SAGU PRIMARY SCHOOL 588

P031103 DOPIENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 399

P031201 BUNAA PRIMARY SCHOOL 652

P031202 METHODIST CHURCH HANBANIKOLE 268

P031203 CHURCH OF PENTECOST GBERI 136

P031301 KANDIGI PRIMARY SCHOOL 309

P031302 KULKPONG PRIMARY SCHOOL 1 368

P031303 KULKPONG PRIMARY SCHOOL 2 344

P031304 YIPAANI CENTRAL MOSQUE 292

P031305 TEMP BOOTH DOLESA 147

P031306 TEMP BOOTH BULER 354

P031307 KONTA PRIMARY SCHOOL 316

P031308 TEMP BOOTH KAKALAMUNI 105

P031309 TAMBILIPUO KINDERGARTEN 302
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P031401 CHASIA PRIMARY SCHOOL 560

P031402 KPAKPALAMUNI PRIMARY SCHOOL 318

P031403A JEYIRI PRIMARY SCHOOL 421

P031403B JEYIRI PRIMARY SCHOOL 419

P031404 TEMP BOOTH KOJO KURA 124

P031501 SOGLA PRIMARY SCHOOL 383

P031502 TUASA PRIMARY SCHOOL 494

P031503 TIISAA PRIMARY SCHOOL 517

P031504 TEMP BOOTH TAFALI 105

P031505 TEMP BOOTH GBELIJEAYIRI 176

P031506 TEMP BOOTH KILANJON 144

P031601 GURUMBELLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 457

P031602 LOOBANI COMMUNITY CENTRE DUCIE 498

P031603 DUCCIE PRIMARY SCHOOL 505

P031604 MOTIGU PRIMARY SCHOOL 533

P031701 YAYUABE PRIMARY SCHOOL 251

P031702 KATUA PRIMARY SCHOOL 501

P031703 TEMP BOOTH DOLINDAUYIRI 97

P031801 HOLOMUNI MARKET SQUARE 654

P031802 KPALWORGU PRIMARY SCHOOL 504

P031803 ABUDUYIRI NAAYIRI 368

P031901 GBANTALA PRIMARY SCHOOL 364

P031902 BELLEKPONG PRIMARY SCHOOL 396

P031903 TEMP BOOTH JABAGA 74

P032001 KUNYABING R/C PRIMARY SCHOOL 493

P032002 KUNDUGU PRIMARY SCHOOL 503

P032003 KUNDUGU JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 438

P032004 SOMBISI PRIMARY SCHOOL 417

P032005 TEMP BOOTH CHAWULI-FALI 172

P032006 TEMP BOOTH NAWAGU 122

P032101 YAALA PRIMARY SCHOOL 517

P032102 KULUN CATHOLIC CHURCH 293

P032103 TALAWONAA PRIMARY SCHOOL 187

P032104 JAKANIBE COMMUNITY CENTRE 638

P032201 TINNIABE PRIMARY SCHOOL 287

P032202 SAWOBE PRIMARY SCHOOL 234

P032203 JUMO PRIMARY SCHOOL 285

P032204 BUFFIAMAH PRIMARY SCHOOL 1 458
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P032205 BUFFIAMAH PRIMARY SCHOOL 2 357

P032301 JANFIAN PRIMARY SCHOOL 439

P032302 TEMP BOOTH GOFAL-SEHI 194

P032303 NYINBAN-DU PRIMARY SCHOOL 419

P032401 HALEMBOI KINDERGARTEN 200

P032402 MULIABE CENTRAL MOSQUE 559

P032501A FUNSI PRIMARY SCHOOL 416

P032501B FUNSI PRIMARY SCHOOL 414

P032502 FUNSI JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 521

P032503 FUNSI COMMUNITY CENTRE 610

Number of PS in EA = 120 43,536

Number of PS in Constituency: 120 43,536
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P04 - NADOWLI KALEO

NADOWLI/KALEO

EA CODE: P0401 EA NAME: CHARIKPONG

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P040101 CHARIKPONG PRIM 248

P040102 GABILLI CLINIC 208

P040103 KONNI PRIM 302

P040104 TB YAALI/YARO 365

P040201 TANDUORI PRIM 200

P040202 BAADABUO PRIM 240

P040203 TB NANGA 335

P040204 WICHIMA PRIM 234

P040301 SAMPINA PRIM 732

P040302A SAAN PRIM 440

P040302B SAAN PRIM 438

P040303 T.B BAASE 301

P040304 NARIBO DAY NURSERY 212

P040401 TB KUO/KAKALA 172

P040402 BIIREE CLINIC 234

P040403 KUURI PRIM 304

P040404 CHARI-SOMBO PRIM 264

P040501 KULPIENI PRIM 246

P040502 TB KPAALA 320

P040601 SIIRU PRIMARY SCH 222

P040602 MEGOU PRIM SCH 171

P040603 NAMUO PRIMARY SCH 312

P040701 NANVILLI PRIM 387

P040702 NANVILLI  MRKT SQUARE 390

P040703 BAYARUU DAY NURSERY 168

P040801 NATOR PRIM 375

P040802 NATOR JHS 269

P040803 DUORI PRIM 429

P040901 BAANUORI PRIM SCH 332

P040902 KANSEGRA CATH CHURCH 247

P040903 KAABOGU PRIM 193

P040904 LONGBORIZU PRIMARY SCH 142

P041001 TAKPO PRIM 512

P041002 TAKPO AREA COUNCIL 518
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P04 - NADOWLI KALEO

NADOWLI/KALEO

P041101 T.B TAKPO- TUORI 358

P041102 TINDAABA PRIMARY SCH 313

P041103 TB NIIRI 301

P041104 TB MWANVOR 335

P041201 PENNITOBO PRIM 367

P041202 GYILLI PRIM 407

P041301 SANKANA PRIM 422

P041302 BAPT MISS GONGOMUNI 358

P041303 T.B LONKORO 312

P041304A SANKANA TOWN HALL 384

P041304B SANKANA TOWN HALL 382

P041401 CHAANGU PRIM 354

P041501 SAMATIGU PRIM 469

P041502 KALURI PRIM 395

P041503 NYIMBALI PRIM 283

P041601 L/A PRIM KALEO 469

P041602 OLD MKT KALEO 689

P041603 KALEO JHS 712

P041701 CATH. PRIM KALEO 476

P041702 KALEO AREA COUNCIL 586

P041703 KALEO BAPTIST CHURCH 452

P041801 LOHO PRIM 698

P041802 LOHO JHS 505

P041803 LICENSE OFFICE LOHO 598

P041901 OMBO PRIM 532

P041902 TB KAAHAA 320

P042001 JANG PRIM 477

P042002 TEMP BOOTH NAYIKORI 617

P042003 TB JANG 485

P042004A LAMBUURI JHS TIBANI 383

P042004B LAMBUURI JHS TIBANI 381

P042005 JANGBOGU PRIM 446

P042006 T.I PRIM JANGUASI 346

P042101 NARO PRIM 500

P042102A PBC OFFICE NARO 377

P042102B PBC OFFICE NARO 376

P042103 KORINYIRI PRIM 263

P042201 KANYINI PRIM 562
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P04 - NADOWLI KALEO

NADOWLI/KALEO

P042202 KANYINGUASI PRIM 271

P042203 KPAGDINGA PRIM 228

P042204 CHAAN PRIM 532

P042301 GBANKO PRIM 621

P042302 NYUGLUU DAY NURSERY 359

P042401 SOMBO CATH PRIM 489

P042402 PAPU PRIM 438

P042403 TB DUNJANGU 135

P042501 SOMBO AREA COUNCIL 468

P042502 TEMPBOOTH SOMBO NAAYIRI 420

P042503 PIREE PRIM 422

P042504 GUREE DAY NURSERY 228

P042601 DUONG PRIM 614

P042602 TB DUONG 615

P042701 GOLI PRIM 401

P042702 GOLI  DAILY MRK 383

P042703 TB YAGBAA 237

P042704 SEREKPEREE PRIM 705

P042801 GORIYIRI PRIM 137

P042802 TB VOGONI 311

P042803 TB KANDOMWINI 241

P042901 LEGAL AID OFFICE 553

P042902 TEMP BOOTH KUNKYENI 633

P042903 VICOTRY INT. SCHOOL 558

P042904 TB IELI/KUN/SIG. 262

P043001 NADOWLI L/A PRIM 434

P043002 CATHOLIC MISSION NADOWLI 401

P043003 NADOWLI AREA COUNCIL 592

P043101 DAMBAA PRIM 567

P043102 DAPUAH PRIM 316

P043103 TB BAMARA 174

P043201 GBIERUNG PRIM SCH 212

P043301A TANGASIA PRIM 386

P043301B TANGASIA PRIM 384

P043401 YIZIIRI PRIM 366

P043402 KPAZIE PRIM 499

P043403 TB TOYAGA 203

P043501 KALSEGRA PIM 642
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P04 - NADOWLI KALEO

NADOWLI/KALEO

P043601 DAPUORI PRIM 564

P043602 TB DAPOPARI 352

P043603 TB KPAGNYANGA 156

Number of PS in EA = 113 43,661

Number of PS in Constituency: 113 43,661
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P05 - DAFFIAMA BUSSIE ISSA

DAFFIAMA/BUSSIE/ISSA

EA CODE: P0501 EA NAME: KUNZOKALA

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P050101 MOYIRI PRIM. SCH 241

P050102 TEMP. BOOTH SIGKORE 124

P050103 KUNZOKALA PRIM SCH 331

P050104 T B TOYENPARI 169

P050105 TEMP. BOOTH TIESAAYIRI 218

P050201 DAFFIAMA AREA COUNCIL 583

P050202 MEETING-GROUNDS VOGTUORI 235

P050203 ST. AUGUSTINE JHS 578

P050204 T B DAKYIE 291

P050301 SAPARI FUNERAL GROUNDS 335

P050302 SAPARI TAKYENLE 238

P050303 TEMP. BOOTH DAVILE 311

P050304 TB DANKYELI 388

P050305 TB NAYIKURUU 304

P050306 TB BALEREGBEE 196

P050401 DAKPAA PRIM. SCH. 321

P050402 TB TUORI 299

P050403 TODAYIRI PRIM. SCH. 388

P050404 TUORI-KARNI TRANSFORMER 218

P050501 BUSSIE PRIM. SCH 481

P050502 BUSSIE ZAMPARE 372

P050503 BALIENIA PRIM SCH 450

P050504 TB DAGUBAA 187

P050601 TB KUNKPENAYIRI 630

P050602 TB DABOZIIRI 504

P050603 KAMAHEGO PRIM SCH 466

P050604 TEMP. BOOTH BUSSIE-MOYIRI 133

P050701 OWLO PRIM SCH 470

P050702 OWLO MARKET 348

P050703 OWLO NAAYIKORE FUNERAL GROUNDS 334

P050704 BUOYIRI PRIM SCH 321

P050801 FIAN L/A PRIM SCH 530

P050802 R/C CHURCH FIAN 421

P050803 FUNERAL GROUNDS BANGAYIRI-FIAN 451
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P05 - DAFFIAMA BUSSIE ISSA

DAFFIAMA/BUSSIE/ISSA

P050804 CHEBAA PRIM SCH 182

P050805 PULBAA PRIM SCH 386

P050901 WOGU PRIM SCH 572

P050902 FUNERAL GROUNDS KUZIE 360

P050903 TB WOGU 597

P050904 TEMP. BOOTH BULBAA 112

P051001A ISSA PRIM. SCH 382

P051001B ISSA PRIM. SCH 381

P051002 TEMP BOOTH SABOGE 277

P051003 T B KPARIDABUO 165

P051101 ISSA AREA COUNCIL 626

P051102 SAMANBO PRIM SCH 212

P051201 TABIASI PRIM SCH 446

P051202A TABIASI MOSQUE 389

P051202B TABIASI MOSQUE 387

P051203 BELEYIRI MOSQUE 391

P051204 SAZIE PRIM SCH 352

P051205 T/B KANATO 133

P051206 TEMP. BOOTH PIZAGA 64

P051207 TEMP. BOOTH SULAGUA 64

P051301 CHALLA PRIM SCH 339

P051302 JEMPENSI PRIM SCH 608

P051303 BORGPULUNG CHURCH 128

P051304 KINKELE PRIM. SCH 202

P051305 TEMP BOOTH BONON-YIRI 177

P051306 TEMP BOOTH BANUNKABADOGNU 51

P051401 KOJOKPERI PRIM SCH 654

P051402 KOJOKPERI MOSQUE 605

P051403 DUANG PRIM SCH 434

P051501 TB KOJOKPERI 624

P051502A JOLINYIRI PRIM SCH 404

P051502B JOLINYIRI PRIM SCH 403

P051503 SOMBOA-WAHABU CHURCH 108

Number of PS in EA = 67 23,081
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P05 - DAFFIAMA BUSSIE ISSA

DAFFIAMA/BUSSIE/ISSA

Number of PS in Constituency: 67 23,081
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P06 - JIRAPA MUNICIPAL

JIRAPA

EA CODE: P0601 EA NAME: SABULI

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P060101 DAWIIRIYIRI SABULI 179

P060102 R/C CHURCH SABULI 210

P060103 SABULI MARKET CENTRE 393

P060104 T.B KPUREEYIRI 313

P060105 T.B GUOYIRI 238

P060201 T.B SOBARYIRI 201

P060202 K.G BUBOR 217

P060301 T.B MWANKURI-GUO 421

P060302 T.B BALANTA 149

P060303 T.B GOZIIRI 192

P060401 T.B KONCHURI 297

P060402 D/A PRIM SCH SOMBOROH 208

P060403 D/A PRIM SCH CHACHAA 236

P060501 ULLO SENIOR HIGH SCH 736

P060502 TB. SAAMAALYIRI 140

P060503 T.B UL-BAAZU 188

P060504 DAY CARE CENT UL-TUOPARE 515

P060601 DAY CARE CENT UL-GOZU 478

P060602 MKT CENT UL-KPONG 506

P060603 T.B BAKONOYIRI 305

P060701 KOGRI PRIM SCH 439

P060702 T.B KOGRI N0.1 237

P060703 T.B NABIRI 185

P060801 T.B UL- TAMPOE 257

P060802 T.B MWOFOPAALA 185

P060901 DUORI PRIMARY SCH 350

P060902 T.B NAYIRI 132

P060903 D/A PRIM DEGRI 193

P061001 GUO PRIM SCH 391

P061002 T.B GURIPAALA 118

P061003 T.B POKORI 176

P061101 T.B NAACHENYIRI 269

P061102 T.B MULIWIE 94

P061103 T.B KUREE 177
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P06 - JIRAPA MUNICIPAL

JIRAPA

P061104 T.B DADUGYIRI 86

P061201 T.B MWAL 137

P061202 T.B KPANGUORI 95

P061203 T.B TANKURI 170

P061204 T.B GUORI 108

P061205 T.B GURI NAACHENYIRI 124

P061301 GBARI PRIMARY SCHOOL 509

P061302 T.B YIPIELI 216

P061303 T.B NANG YIRI 297

P061304 T.B ZOURKURI 404

P061401 TAMPAALA PRIM SCH 622

P061402 MARKET CENT KABARE 373

P061403 SAABAALONG PRIM. SCH. 364

P061501 KUNCHENI PRIM SCH 622

P061502 MKT CENT SAWALE 369

P061503 T.B SIETORI 93

P061601 T.B KATANG 226

P061602 MKT CENT SANWIE 430

P061603 T.B BOMBAA 146

P061701 MARKET CENT HAIN 526

P061702 HAIN YIKURI BONGWIE 368

P061703 HAIN PRIM SCH 381

P061704 HAIN NAPELEE 384

P061705 T.B NINDORMWAALA 641

P061706 T.B KENNE 200

P061707 MKT CENT KAASIRE 123

P061801 R/C PRIM UOLLO 449

P061802 MKT CENT UOL-KUU 331

P061901 MKT CENT CHAPURI 1 342

P061902 MKT CENT CHAPURI 2 286

P061903 CHAPURI CENTRAL MOSQUE 380

P061904 T.B GURI HAN 334

P062001 PING PRIM SCH 141

P062002 T.B BAAZU 171

P062003 T.B  NWANWAARI 367

P062101 ZAGUO PRIM SCH 536

P062102 T.B VENKYENYIRI 112

P062103 T.B TENGANPARI 125
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P06 - JIRAPA MUNICIPAL

JIRAPA

P062201 TIZZA PRIM SCH 561

P062202 TIZZA COMMUNITY. CENT. 296

P062203 R/C PRIM SCH MWOFO 492

P062204 T.B TAAKPONGPARE 424

P062301 NEMBARE PRIM SCH 475

P062302 KOMPORE MKT CENT 396

P062401 D/A PRIM SCH BOI 468

P062501 BACHUGLO MKT CENT 579

P062502 NAAYIBOG AREA COUNCIL 344

P062601 SIGRI PRIM SCH 629

P062602 R/C CHURCH SIGRI 224

P062603 JEFIRI CLINIC 504

P062701 R/C PRIM SCH VINVING 550

P062702 D/A PRIM SCH GYANVUURI 508

P062801 K.G DIEH 555

P062802 COMM. CENT ZINPEN 444

P062901 JIRAPA LOCAL COUNCIL  1 574

P062902 JIRAPA LOCAL COUNCIL  2 167

P062903 TB KAKALAAPARE 269

P062904 T.B GONDAA 393

P062905 OLD MKT CENT JIRAPA  1 692

P062906 OLD MKT CENT JIRAPA  2 488

P062907 ST. JUDE PRIM SCH 239

P063001 D/A PRIM SCH TAMPOE 423

P063002 TB. TAPILPILE 313

P063101 CREDIT UNION OFFICER JIRAPA 395

P063102 T.B PIIYIRI 1 622

P063103 T.B PIIYIRI 2 108

P063104 COMMUNITY CENT. WUOYIRI 472

P063105 T.B POTUOYIRI 257

P063106 T.B MOYIRI 257

P063201 KONKUO YIKPONG 397

P063202 ZAKPAYIRI COMM.CENT 685

P063203 BAAZU COMMUNITY. CENT. 417

P063204A ST. AUGUSTINE JHS   1 383

P063204B ST. AUGUSTINE JHS   1 381

P063205 ST. AUGUSTINE JHS   2 651

P063206 TB. AKORO KYIRAAPARE 544
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P06 - JIRAPA MUNICIPAL

JIRAPA

P063207 ZAGE PRIM. SCH 508

P063301 D/A PRIM SCH NYENI 590

P063302 T.B NYENVAARE 238

P063303 TIGBORO PRIMARY SCH. 204

P063401 NAMBEG PRIM SCH N0.1 410

P063402 NAMBEG PRIM SCH N0.2 66

P063403 T.B NAALE 238

P063404 T.B TANGZIIRI 89

P063405 T.B BOOKPIEREYIRI 115

P063406 T.B DABOZIIRI 77

P063407 D/A PRIM SIIRI 443

P063501 TUGGOH PRIM SCH 525

P063502 TUGGOH MKT CENTRE 539

P063503 TB. BOYELLE 227

P063504 T.B KANE 547

P063505 D/A PRIM SCH WULLING 448

P063601 YAGA PRIM SCH 601

P063602 T.B GUORIPUO 275

P063603 TUOLUNG  K.G 433

P063604 T.B ORIFANI 242

P063701 MKT CENT KONZOKALA 506

P063702 TB. BADIREYIRI 127

P063703 KONZOKALA PRIM SCH 1 597

P063704 KONZOKALA PRIM SCH 2 174

P063705 TB. TENPAREZIE 151

P063706 D/A PRIM SCH TIE 427

P063707 T.B TIKPE 240

Number of PS in EA = 137 46,526

Number of PS in Constituency: 137 46,526
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P07 - LAMBUSSIE

LAMBUSSIE

EA CODE: P0701 EA NAME: BUSIGYA

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P070101 BUSIGYA MARKET 537

P070102 KUKUWO PRIMARY SCHOOL 196

P070103 KEETU MOSQUE 203

P070104 TB. PUPU 165

P070201 LAMBUSSIE JHS 403

P070202 TRADITIONAL COUNCIL PAANA 268

P070301 TB. KEMPA 223

P070302 KOHUO PRIM SCH 343

P070401 BILLAW PRIMARY SCHOOL 351

P070402 TB. PAALA 316

P070403 KADILIGOR PRIMARY SCHOOL 155

P070404 TANG-PUORI CHURCH 162

P070501 NABAALA PRIM SCH 278

P070502 TB. TAALIPUO 119

P070601 PIINA PRIMARY SCHOOL 291

P070602 PIINA MARKET SQUARE 415

P070603 TB. PIINA NO. 2 315

P070604 GBERIKUO PRIMARY SCHOOL 355

P070605 HACHAKAGAN PRIMARY SCH 269

P070606 KELEFIENSI PRIMARY SCH 177

P070701 KANGUOL PRIM 274

P070702 TB. GBINGBALA 111

P070703 KOKOLIGU PRIM SCH 284

P070704 TB. NYIBULI 120

P070801 SENTU 443

P070802 KUCHA PRIM SCH 235

P070803 TB. TABIARI 138

P070901 CHEBOGO PRIM SCH 690

P070902 DAY NURSERY KILEGAN 546

P071001 BUU PRIMARY SCHOOL 212

P071002 TB. DANDAPURUKU 125

P071101 DAHILE PRIMARY SCHOOL 239

P071102 KUNTA PRIMARY SCHOOL 235

P071103 TB. KPAANAGUAN 147
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P07 - LAMBUSSIE

LAMBUSSIE

P071201 PARISH HALL MUOTENG 387

P071202 ST MARY PRIM SCH DANWON 299

P071203 CATHOLIC MISSION HAMILE 344

P071301 HAMILE JHS 1 518

P071302 HAMILE JHS 2 386

P071303 AHMADIYAAA MOSQUE. HAMILE 569

P071401 HAPPA 574

P071402A ENG/ARABIC PRIM SCH 402

P071402B ENG/ARABIC PRIM SCH 401

P071403A POST OFFICE. HAMILE 395

P071403B POST OFFICE. HAMILE 393

P071501 BANWON PRIM SCHOOL 482

P071502 NICHILI KG 177

P071601 TAPUMU DAY NURSERY 511

P071602 TAPUMU DAILY MARKET 569

P071603 CHETU PRIMARY SCHOOL 669

P071701 BULLI PRIM SCH 193

P071702 TB. HIINE 538

P071703 LIERO PRIM SCH 224

P071801 KORO PRIM SCH 489

P071802 TB. KONSI 277

P071803 BONGUNUO MARKET 580

P071804 TB. KUNTAWII 91

P071805 CHUGNUOR DAILY MARKET 335

P071901 SINA PRIMARY SCHOOL 179

P071902 DINDEE PRIMARY SCH 321

P072001 SUKE PRIMARY SCHOOL 384

P072002 SUKE MARKET 341

P072003 CHUNG ISLAMIC PRIM SCHOOL 370

P072004 KONGO PRIMARY SCHOOL 146

P072101 SAMOA PRIMARY SCH 556

P072102 TB. SAMOA GBAL 300

P072201 NAWIE PRIMARY SCH 307

P072202 ZINKOG-NUO MARKET 269

P072203 TB. GYAN-VUUR 86

P072301 KPARE PRIMARY SCHOOL 516

P072302 TB. TAAYAGURI 118

P072303 JIRIGAN PRIM SCHOOL 245
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P07 - LAMBUSSIE

LAMBUSSIE

P072304 CATHOLIC CHURCH YIRPALA 410

P072401 KARNI PRIMARY SCHOOL 364

P072402 KARNI MARKET SQUARE 711

P072403 DAMPUO PRIMARY SCHOOL 564

P072404 ST. AUGUSTINE PRIM SCH 282

P072501 KULKARNI PRIMARY SCH 287

P072502 ZUMARA PRIMARY SCHOOL 147

Number of PS in EA = 79 26,046

Number of PS in Constituency: 79 26,046
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P08 - LAWRA MUNICIPAL

LAWRA

EA CODE: P0801 EA NAME: LAWRA NAYIRI

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P080101 LAWRA OLD COUNCIL N0. 1 514

P080102 LAWRA COM. BANK 531

P080103 TEMP BOOTH NEW TOWN 223

P080104 LAWRA SENIOR HIGH SCH 486

P080105 TEMP. BOOTH TOVUORI 327

P080201 GBIER CLINIC 501

P080202 KUOLI PRIMARY SCH. 665

P080203 TEMP. BOOTH DEWO 308

P080301 TOLIBRI PRIMARY SCH. 304

P080302 TEMP BOOTH TONGO 444

P080303 TEMP BOOTH METTOW 449

P080304 TUMA R/C PRIMARY SCH. 220

P080401 LAWRA OLD COUNCIL N0. 2 403

P080402 LAWRA DAILY MARKET 501

P080403 LAWRA OLD COUNCIL N0. 3 409

P080501 TEMP BOOTH  ZINKAA 230

P080502 TEMP BOOTH YAGTUURI 681

P080601 TEMP BOOTH YIKPEE 706

P080602 DIKPEE DAY CARE CENTRE 365

P080603 TEMP BOOTH AMBURI 229

P080701 YAGPELLE HEALTH CENTRE 243

P080702 T. B. KOLBOGNUOR 198

P080801 BAGRI PRIMARY SCH. 297

P080802 TEMP BOOTH ORBILI 187

P080803 TABIER BAPTIST PRIMARY 200

P080804 TEMP BOOTH KUOWOB 267

P080805 BAGRI CHPS CENTRE 284

P080901 TEMP BOOTH TUORI 498

P080902 TEMP BOOTH TUORI-TANGZU 253

P081001 KALSAGRI PRIMARY SCH 377

P081002 TEMP BOOTH FAALU 184

P081003 TEMP BOOTH O-MUOYIRI 159

P081004 PAVU DAY CARE CENTRE 236

P081005 T. B. KALSAGRI TANG-PUORI 268
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ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P08 - LAWRA MUNICIPAL

LAWRA

P081101 NANYARI PRIM. SCH 387

P081102 T.B. NANYARI GOMPARI 238

P081201 TAMPIE PRIM. SCH. 411

P081202 T.B. TAMPIE BAAGANGN 95

P081203 GBENGBEE CLINIC 438

P081301 ZAMBO AREA COUNCIL 543

P081302 TEMP BOOTH KIKALA 226

P081303 TEMP BOOTH SIA 218

P081401 T. B. ZAMBOKPEE 276

P081501 TEMP BOOTH HAYIONG 202

P081502 TEMP BOOTH ZOOPAL 265

P081601 TANG-POURI JHS 181

P081602 T.B. ZAMBO BAAGANGN 123

P081603 KORKORI CLINIC 305

P081604 TEMP BOOTH BAADI 206

P081605 DONDOR DAY NURSERY 218

P081701 YAGRA JHS 378

P081702 YAGRA TANGZU NO. 1 235

P081801 TEMP BOOTH NAYIRIBONG 288

P081802 TEMP BOOTH BONGPARI 258

P081901 TEMP BOOTH DAZURI 463

P081902 TEMP BOOTH TOTO 194

P082001 TEMP BOOTH DANKO 436

P082002 ZINPENI R/C PRIM. SCH. 421

P082003 BURE K.G CENTRE 207

P082101 NABURINYE HEALTH CENTRE 310

P082102 SORIGUON R/C PRIMARY 366

P082201 LISSA PRIMARY SCH. 600

P082202 TEMP BOOTH BAAZING 285

P082301 DOWENI PRIMARY SCH. 350

P082302 DOWENI JNR. HIGH SCH. 335

P082303 TEMP BOOTH GOR-RI 357

P082304 DOWENI MARKET CENTRE 479

P082401 BOO PRIMARY SCH. 476

P082402 TEMP BOOTH BOO NAYIRI 509

P082403 TEMP BOOTH TOLONBOLE 416

P082501 KUNYUKUON PRIMARY 343

P082502 TEMP BOOTH KUMASAL 299
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P - UPPER WEST P08 - LAWRA MUNICIPAL

LAWRA

P082503 KUNYUKUON ZION PRIMARY 476

P082601 TANCHARA PRIMARY 367

P082602 TEMP BOOTH GBELIKAA 138

P082603 TEMP BOOTH TANCHARA BAAGAGNI 386

P082604 TEMP. BOOTH KOSU 230

P082701 BABILE PRIMARY SCH. 447

P082702 BABILE JNR. HIGH SCH. 477

P082703 BABILE NAYIRI OLD CLINIC 680

P082704 AGRIC STATION BABILE 470

P082801 BRIFO PRIMARY SCH. 447

P082802 TEMP BOOTH TANZIIRI 272

P082803 TEMP BOOTH CHA 648

P082804 TEMP BOOTH MALBAA 242

P082901 TEMP BOOTH BAAPARI 505

P082902 MWANGBUL PRIMARY 261

P082903 TEMP BOOTH BIRO 411

P082904 TEMP BOOTH GONBILE 403

Number of PS in EA = 89 31,344

Number of PS in Constituency: 89 31,344
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P - UPPER WEST P09 - NANDOM

NANDOM

EA CODE: P0901 EA NAME: GENGENKPE

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P090101 GENGENKPE PRIM. SCH. 440

P090102 TEMP BOOTH BEZUME 201

P090103 TEMP BOOTH SONNE 203

P090104 TEMP BOOTH BORCHII 130

P090201 TEMP BOOTH TANKYARA 303

P090202 TEMP BOOTH DUNKUOLO 278

P090203 TEMP BOOTH DUOTANG 186

P090204 KUSELLE OLD PARISH 441

P090301 BASELBLE PRIMARY 397

P090302 TEMP BOOTH KPIYAGLE 194

P090303 MONYUPELLE PRIMARY SCH. 506

P090304 PIIRI CLINIC 548

P090401 TEMP BOOTH PAYAAN 417

P090402 KAMBAA DAY CARE 154

P090403 YIPIELLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 442

P090501 TOM PRIMARY SCH. 204

P090502 TOM JNR. HIGH SCH. 535

P090503A TEMP BOOTH TOM NAYIRI 399

P090503B TEMP BOOTH TOM NAYIRI 397

P090504 TEMP BOOTH DOMANGYE 392

P090601 VAPUO PRIMARY SCHOOL 463

P090701 GUO PRIMARY SCHOOL 283

P090702 GUO JUNIOR HIGH SCH. 509

P090703 TEMP BOOTH GBANGBALA 391

P090704 TOKUU PRIMARY SCHOOL 424

P090705 TEMP BOOTH TOKUU-PISSIE 354

P090801 TUOPARE PRIMARY SCH. 449

P090802 TEMP BOOTH TUOPARE NAYIRI 486

P090901A KO PRIMARY  SCHOOL 418

P090901B KO PRIMARY  SCHOOL 416

P090902 KO JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 356

P090903 TEMP BOOTH ZIMUOPARE 425

P091001 NABUGANGN PRIM SCH 557

P091101 BRUTU JUNIOR HIGH SCH. 676
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P - UPPER WEST P09 - NANDOM

NANDOM

P091102 DANKO  DAY CARE 364

P091103 TEMP BOOTH NANDOMLE 235

P091104 TEMP BOOTH TRUBUGR 144

P091201 NANDOM LOCAL COUNCIL 1 606

P091202 NANDOM LOCAL COUNCIL 2 523

P091203 PATAAL D/A PRIMARY 486

P091204 TEMP BOOTH NIIMA 562

P091205 TEMP BOOTH GENGNGANGN 323

P091301 LOCAL COURT NAYIRI 711

P091302 GNTC HSE BURALALE. 551

P091303 TEMP BOOTH KONYUGANG 446

P091401 INFORM. CENTRE NANDOM 636

P091501 KOGLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 466

P091502 TEMP BOOTH NAAPAL 469

P091503 TEMP BOOTH TAAYAAGA 261

P091504 BETAGLU CLINIC 309

P091505 TEMP BOOTH NA-IMWIN 126

P091601 GOZIIR PRIMARY SCH. 382

P091602 GOZIIR NEW TOWN MARKET 290

P091603 T.B GOZIIR-BAAGANG 260

P091604 TEMP BOOTH GOZIIR SIGRTANGE 303

P091605 TEMP BOOTH TANKUPELLE 109

P091701 TEMP BOOTH GAAMUOGANGN 267

P091702 TEMP BOOTH DAMBOLGANGN 366

P091703 TEMP BOOTH BILEGANGN 479

P091704 TEMP BOOTH DAAGANGN 215

P091705 TEMP BOOTH DAAGANGN NO. 2 238

P091801 TEMP BOOTH BIIREGANGN 242

P091802 DONDOMETENG PRIMARY SCH. 258

P091803 NANDOM SNR. HIGH SCH. 622

P091804 TEMP BOOTH DODOMETENG KOGPER 227

P091901 PUFFIEN PRIMARY SCHOOL 353

P091902 TEMP BOOTH BAAGANGN 496

P091903 TEMP PUFFIEN-TANGZU 174

P092001 BU PRIMARY SCH. 1 462

P092002 BU PRIMARY SCH. 2 390

P092003 TEMP BOOTH PISSING 129

P092101 TANTUO PRIMAY SCHOOL 510
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P - UPPER WEST P09 - NANDOM

NANDOM

P092102 TAMPELLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 363

P092103 TEMP BOOTH DAABERTENG 319

P092104 TEMP BOOTH AAGURETENG 211

P092201 KETUO PRIMARY SCHOOL 543

P092202 DABAGTENG PRIMARY SCH. 144

P092203 TEMP BOOTH ZIDUNG 113

P092301 BAPULA PRIMARY SCHOOL 166

P092302 TEMP BOOTH YAATENG 243

P092303 TEMP BOOTH GYAN-VUUR 209

P092401 KOKOLIGU JNR HIGH SCHOOL 274

P092402 TEMP BOOTH BIKYIINTENG 246

P092403 GYODERGANGN COMMUNITY HALL 225

P092404 TEMP BOOTH GBANTAKURI 146

P092501 TEMP BOOTH ZOGPIELI 659

P092502 GURI PRIMARY SCHOOL 227

P092503 TEMP BOOTH BEKYEDERGANGN 357

Number of PS in EA = 88 31,409

Number of PS in Constituency: 88 31,409
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SISSALA WEST

EA CODE: P1001 EA NAME: PULIMA

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P100101A PULIMA  PRIM 418

P100101B PULIMA  PRIM 417

P100102 PULIMA JHS 744

P100201 KUPULIMA PRIM 448

P100202 JITONG PRIM 529

P100203 GBARIMA PRIM 338

P100204 LEWIERA PRIM 111

P100301 SILBELLE PRIM 696

P100302A SORBELLE PRIM 376

P100302B SORBELLE PRIM 375

P100303A SORBELLE JHS 419

P100303B SORBELLE JHS 418

P100304A BUOTI PRIM 394

P100304B BUOTI PRIM 393

P100305 KANDIA PRIM 437

P100401A GWOLLU PRIM (1) 413

P100401B GWOLLU PRIM (1) 412

P100402 GWOLLU PRIM  (2) 329

P100403A GWOLLU PRIM (3) 467

P100403B GWOLLU PRIM (3) 465

P100404 GWOLLU JHS 355

P100501A KONNALA PRIM (1) 450

P100501B KONNALA PRIM (1) 448

P100502 KONNALA PRIM (2) 328

P100601 JAWIA PRIM  (1) 218

P100602 JAWIA PRIM  (2) 531

P100603 JAWIA JHS 264

P100604 LIPILIME PRIM. (1) 462

P100605 LIPILIME PRIM. (2) 610

P100606 MUABELLE DAY CARE 357

P100701 KUSALI PRIM (1) 678

P100702 KUSALI PRIM (2) 369

P100703 KUNKORGU PRIM 634

P100801 JEFFISI PRIM (1) 576
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CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P10 - SISSALA WEST

SISSALA WEST

P100802 JEFFISI PRIM (2) 471

P100803 JEFFISI PRIM (3) 595

P100804 JEFFISI JHS 628

P100805 KUNTULO PRIM 459

P100806 DAJAN PRIM 124

P100901 DASIMA PRIM (1) 434

P100902 DASIMA PRIM (2) 241

P100903 DASIMA JHS 459

P100904 DUWIE PRIM 563

P100905 TIMMIE PRIM 266

P100906 GBELE CHIEF PALACE 159

P101001 BULLU PRIM (1) 383

P101002 BULLU PRIM (2) 476

P101003 NYIMATIE  PRIM. (1) 690

P101004 NYIMATIE  PRIM. (2) 322

P101005 JUAGANMUA DAY CARE 338

P101101 KWALA  PRIM 446

P101102 PAANA PRIM. 208

P101103 GBAL PRIM 387

P101104 KUNNI PRIM. 136

P101201 FIELMUA ZONGO 353

P101202A FIELMUA DAY CARE (1) 433

P101202B FIELMUA DAY CARE (1) 432

P101203 FIELMUA DAY CARE (2) 658

P101204A FIELMUA MARKET SQUARE 432

P101204B FIELMUA MARKET SQUARE 430

P101301A CHETU PRIM 471

P101301B CHETU PRIM 469

P101302 GAAPARI PRIM. 604

P101401 NIMORO COMM. PRIM 698

P101402A WIIRO PRIM 411

P101402B WIIRO PRIM 409

P101403 CHAPARISI CHIEF PALACE 253

P101404 KAA PRIM 250

P101501 BUO PRIM 647

P101502 BUO JHS 690

P101503 KONCHUURI KG 459

P101601A LIERO KG 413
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P - UPPER WEST P10 - SISSALA WEST

SISSALA WEST

P101601B LIERO KG 411

P101602 FOLITENG PRIM. 256

P101603 KAKNKANDUOLE PRIM 477

P101604 BUKPA MARKET 344

P101701 ZINI PRIM (1) 568

P101702 ZINI PRIM (2) 584

P101703 DAKUMA PRIM 116

P101704 HIEL CHIEF PALACE 171

P101801 TIIWI PRIM 744

P101802A PUZENE PRIM 416

P101802B PUZENE PRIM 414

P101803 NYIVIL PRIM 253

P101901 NYENTIE PRIM 460

P101902A FATCHU PRIM 445

P101902B FATCHU PRIM 444

P101903 SANGBAKA PRIM 194

P102001 NIATOR PRIM 344

P102002 WASAI PRIM 235

P102003 LULO PRIM 138

P102101 DU PRIM 139

P102102 GUMO PRIM 307

P102103 PEPILIME PRIM 261

Number of PS in EA = 94 38,897

Number of PS in Constituency: 94 38,897
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EA CODE: P1101 EA NAME: BUJAN

PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME NO OF VOTERS

P110101 BUJAN PRIMARY SCHOOL 704

P110102 NABUGUBELLE PRIM. SCH (1) 564

P110103 NABUGUBELLE PRIM. SCH (2) 636

P110104 NANCHALA PRIM. SCH. 213

P110105 TAFFIASI PRIMARY SCH. 576

P110201A CHALLU PRIM SCH (1) 463

P110201B CHALLU PRIM SCH (1) 462

P110202A CHALLU PRIM SCH (2) 427

P110202B CHALLU PRIM SCH (2) 425

P110203 PIEN PRIMARY SCHOOL (1) 522

P110204 PIEN PRIMARY SCHOOL (2) 561

P110301 KWAPUN PRIMARY SCH 157

P110302 WURU PRIMARY SCHOOL 451

P110303 PINA PRIMARY SCHOOL 331

P110401 BANU PRIMARY SCHOOL 431

P110402 BASSISAN PRIMARY SCH 370

P110403 KUNCHUGU PRIM SCH 259

P110501 DOLIBIZON PRIM. SCH 589

P110502 YIGANTU PRIMARY SCH 341

P110503 SIMBORU PRIMARY SCH 242

P110504 TB DIDUORIJAN 67

P110505 JANA PRIMARY SCH 138

P110506 DIMAJAN PRIMARY SCHOOL 458

P110601 KASSANA PRIM. SCH 278

P110602 TB KASSAPOURI 259

P110603 TB KATINIA 183

P110604 TB NAVROWIE 220

P110605 TB TANLA 268

P110606 TB TANVIEL 260

P110607 TB NITALU 213

P110608 CHINCHAN PRIM. SCH 384

P110609 TB KUNSOLA 184

P110701A SAKAI PRIMARY SCH. (1) 468

P110701B SAKAI PRIMARY SCH. (1) 466
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SISSALA EAST

P110702A SAKAI PRIMARY SCH. (2) 417

P110702B SAKAI PRIMARY SCH. (2) 416

P110703 NANKPAWIE PRIM. SCH 442

P110704 LILIXIA PRIMARY SCHOOL 608

P110705 TB NAHADAKUI 138

P110801 KONG PRIMARY SCHOOL 589

P110802 DANGI PRIMARY SCHOOL 261

P110803 TB BAKUALA 154

P110804 KOWIE PRIMARY SCHOOL 551

P110805 TB BALOLO KONG 339

P110806 HALAMBOI MARKET CENTRE 351

P110901 SAKALU PRIMARY SCH. 652

P110902 JIJEN PRIMARY SCHOOL 638

P110903 SENTIE PRIMARY SCHOOL 532

P110904 BENDEI PRIMARY SCHOOL 434

P110905 TB TIMBAKA 172

P111001 WELLEMBELLE PRIM. SCH 694

P111002 WELLEMBELLE JHS (1) 417

P111003 WELLEMBELLE JHS (2) 663

P111004 DAGBASU PRIMARY SCH 517

P111005 DAGBASU CENTRAL MOSQUE 499

P111006 TB WAHABU 52

P111101 BUGUBELLE PRIMARY SCH (1) 705

P111102 BUGUBELLE PRIMARY SCH (2) 697

P111103A VAMBOI DAYCARE 375

P111103B VAMBOI DAYCARE 374

P111201 KULFUO PRIMARY SCH. 507

P111202 KULFUO HEALTH CENTRE 507

P111203A TARSOR PRIMARY SCH. 442

P111203B TARSOR PRIMARY SCH. 440

P111301 MWANDUANU PRIM. SCH (1) 717

P111302 MWANDUANU PRIM. SCH (2) 500

P111303 KUROBOI PRIM. SCHOOL 668

P111304 BUCHEMBOI PRIM. SCH 546

P111401A TUMU SEC. TECH. (1) 379

P111401B TUMU SEC. TECH. (1) 377

P111402 TUMU SEC. TECH. (2) 459

P111403 TUMU COURT HOUSE (1) 711

Page 39 of 4011/11/2020



ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

POLLING STATION CHECKLIST

REGION: DISTRICT:

CONSTITUENCY:

P - UPPER WEST P11 - SISSALA EAST

SISSALA EAST

P111404 TUMU COURT HOUSE (2) 295

P111501 TUMU COMMUNITY CENTRE 394

P111502 TUMU RURAL BANK 317

P111601 ASSEMBLY CANTEEN 582

P111602 TB CENTRAL BOREHOLE 572

P111701 TB GPRTU 590

P111702 UNITED PRIMARY SCHOOL 442

P111703 FALAHIA PRIMARY SCHOOL 556

P111704 BAPTIST MISSION HOUSE 482

P111801 CENTRAL AHMADIYA MOSQUE (1) 718

P111802 CENTRAL AHMADIYA MOSQUE (2) 332

P111803 NANYUOBELIIN 388

P111901 NABULO PRIMARY SCHOOL 538

P111902 FACHOBOI PRIMARY SCHOOL 600

P111903 NABULO TEACHERS QUARTERS 683

P112001A BAWIASIBELLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 467

P112001B BAWIASIBELLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 465

P112002 DUU PRIMARY SCHOOL 528

P112003 KOMO PRIMARY SCHOOL 523

P112101 SANTIJAN PRIMARY SCHOOL 169

P112102 GUOSI UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL 250

P112103 GUOSI LOWER JHS 424

P112104 GBENEWISE PRIMARY SCHOOL 217

P112105 KALAXSI PRIMARY SCHOOL 100

Number of PS in EA = 96 41,142

Number of PS in Constituency: 96 41,142
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